

## **INVITATION TO TENDER**

Kenya Power invites tenders from interested bidders for provision of the following:-

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	TENDER NO.	TENDER COMMENCEMENT DATE	TENDER CLOSING DATE
1.	Supply of Concrete Poles on Framework Contract - Local Manufacturers Only	KP1/9AA-3/ PT/18/15-16	13.08.2015	08.09.2015
2.	Supply of Cables and Conductors - Open Tender	KP1/9AA-3/ PT/05/15-16	13.08.2015	10.09.2015
3.	Supply of Cables and Conductors - Youth, Women and Persons With Disability	KP1/9AA-3/ PT/06/15-16	13.08.2015	10.09.2015
4.	Supply of Connector Bimetal Lugs, Earth Rods, Adaptor Ball Clevis and Insulator Tapes - Youth, Women and Persons With Disability	KP1/9AA-3/ PT/15/15-16	13.08.2015	10.09.2015
5.	Supply of Pole Mounted Boxes - Open Tender	KP1/9AA-3/ PT/21/15-16	13.08.2015	09.09.2015
6.	Supply of Miniature Circuit Breakers (MCBs) - Open Tender	KP1/9AA-3/ PT/22/15-16	13.08.2015	10.09.2015
7.	Supply of Miniature Circuit Breakers (MCBs) - Youth, Women and Persons With Disability	KP1/9AA-3/ PT/23/15-16	13.08.2015	10.09.2015

Tender Documents detailing the requirements of the above tenders may be obtained from Kenya Power E-Procurement Portal available on Kenya Power website www.kplc.co.ke from Thursday 13<sup>th</sup> August, 2015 as shown above.

Prospective bidders should register for E-Procurement to enable them access the Kenya Power portal under "New Supplier Registration" found under the Tenders Tab.

Completed Tenders are to be saved as PDF documents and submitted in the Kenya Power E-Procurement Web Portal so as to be received not later than the closing dates shown above.

Tenders will be opened electronically promptly after closing time and Bidders or their representatives are welcome to witness the opening in the Stima Plaza Auditorium.

Save when responding to Kenya Power's request for clarification, bidders shall not contact or discuss any aspect of their tenders with Kenya Power after tender closing date before receipt of notification of award of tenders or letters of regret, as applicable. Any such contact shall lead to disqualification of the tenderer.

AG. GENERAL MANAGER SUPPLY CHAIN